

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 384 of 2015**

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 13923 of 2015
In
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 384 of 2015**

=====

SAMJU RUDA BHIMANI & 5....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MS BHAVIKA H KOTECHEA, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1 - 6
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI

Date : 22/07/2015

ORAL ORDER

The copies of the deposition be supplied today.

Let the matter appear on **23.07.2015 at 11:00 am.**

(MS SONIA GOKANI, J.)

Amar