

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER
PASSED BY SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 384 of 2015

=====

SAMJU RUDA BHIMANI & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MS BHAVIKA H KOTECHEA for the Applicants

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.G.URAIZEE**

Date : 04/12/2015

ORAL ORDER

The matter is wrongly notified in the admission board.
Registry is directed to list this matter in the final hearing
board on 21st December, 2015.

(A.G.URAIZEE, J.)

mohd