

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 384 of 2015**

=====

SAMJU RUDA BHIMANI & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MS BHAVIKA H KOTECCHA(2942) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 22/03/2024

ORAL ORDER

Though called out twice, no one is present.

In the interest of justice, this matter is adjourned to 19-04-
2024.

NIVYA A. NAIR

(M. K. THAKKER,J)