

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED
BY SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 384 of 2015**

=====

SAMJU RUDA BHIMANI & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MS BHAVIKA H KOTECCHA(2942) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 07/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

The Probation Officer, Junagadh is directed to submit a report qua extending the probation benefits to the applicants, in connection with the conviction under Sections 323 and 324 of the Indian Penal Code read with Section 135 of the Bombay Police Act, as recorded by the learned Judicial Magistrate First Class, Junagadh, in Criminal Case No.740 of 2005, on or before **07.05.2026**.

ANKIT JANSARI

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)